PUBLIC SERVICE

P (2) 100 100

CAMPBELLSVILLE, KENTUCKY 42719

(270) 465-4101 • Fax (270) 789-3625 (800) 931-4551

February 22, 2018

Ms. Gwen R. Pinson
Executive Director
Kentucky Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
P O Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

Dear Ms. Pinson:

Enclosed please find the Affidavit of Compliance requested by the Commission in the Order dated February 16, 2018 in Case No. 2018-00024. If you require any further information please let me know.

Sincerely,

TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION

Pady R. Walters

Patsy R. Walters, Accounting Supervisor

Enclosure

## RECEIVED

FEB 26 2018

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

ELECTRONIC EXAMINATION OF THE APPLICATION )

OF THE FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE OF THE EAST )

KENTUCKY POWER COOPERATIVE, INC. )

COOPERATIVES FROM MAY 1, 2017 )

THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 2017 )

## AFFIDAVIT

The affiant, Patsy R. Walters, Accounting Supervisor of Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation, P. O. Box 100, Campbellsville, KY 42719, states that, for the period between May 1, 2017, through October 31, 2017, Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation has operated in compliance with 807 KAR 5:056, and that no inquiries or complaints regarding the fuel adjustment clause have been received during said period.

Witness my hand this 22nd day of February, 2018.

Patsy R. Walters, Accounting Supervisor

Subscribed and sworn before me this  $2a^{nd}$  day of  $\frac{Yehruary}{}$ , 2018

Rhyllis Rhodes #526377
Notary Public, State at Large

My Commission Expires: 1/22/19.